# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6514884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOOGLE INC.	03/17/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOSTON DYNAMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	78 FOURTH AVENUE	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17158086

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)566-8437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2485668436

**Email:** jschrotenboer@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: BRETT KRUEGER

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTER WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265370-481720	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAN SCHROTENBOER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jan Schrotenboer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Assignment\_2\_265370\_481720#page1.tif source=Assignment\_2\_265370\_481720#page2.tif source=Assignment\_2\_265370\_481720#page3.tif source=Assignment\_2\_265370\_481720#page4.tif source=Assignment\_2\_265370\_481720#page5.tif

PATENT 506468108 REEL: 055027 FRAME: 0407

source=Assignment\_2\_265370\_481720#page6.tif source=Assignment\_2\_265370\_481720#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055027 FRAME: 0408

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Google Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS").

WHEREAS, Boston Dynamics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 78 Fourth Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to ASSIGNEE or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees:

a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof and to execute any separate Assignment in connection with such application as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; and

PATENT REEL: 055827 FRAME: 0909

	b.	to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
patent	to AS	SIGNEE on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and on any
contim	uation	, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the PATENTS AND PATENT
APPLI	CATI	ONS.
	ASS	IGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGN duly authorized representative on this LP		caused this Assignment to be executed by its
	Googl	e Inc.
	Ву:	Allen Lo
	Title:	Deputy General Counsel
	Date:	02/17/2016
State of California		
County of		v .
On, before me per	sonally	appeared,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	y evide	nce to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and ackr	nowledg	ged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/h	ier sign	ature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted	l, execu	ted the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	JRY un	der the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal	•	
(Seal)		
	Notary	Public

PATENT REEL: 053027 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNEE nereby accepts rec	eipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PALEN 18
AND PATENT APPLICATION	18.
•	Boston Dynamics, Inc.
	ву: <u>Д</u> (Д.:
	Name: Kenneth Yi
	Title: President
	Date:
	, ·
State of California	
County of	··
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
On, b	efore me personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrun	nent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and	that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the	person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALT	Y OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and	correct,
WITNESS my hand and	
*	
(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 053027 FRAME: 0472

Notary Public

# SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	14/538,777	11/11/2014		
US	14/574,471	12/18/2014		
US	15/016,729	2/5/2016		
US	14/931,458	11/3/2015		
US ·	14/932,013	11/4/2015		
US	14/659,012	3/16/2015		
US	14/618,670	2/10/2015		
US	14/674,406	3/31/2015		
US	14/613,427	2/4/2015		
US	15/010,500	1/29/2016		
US	14/855,045	9/15/2015		
US	14/834,855	8/25/2015		
US	14/490,382	9/18/2014		
US	14/573,092	12/17/2014		
US	14/676,899	4/2/2015		
US	14/587,822	12/31/2014		
US	14/709,830	5/12/2015		
US	14/458,371	8/13/2014		
US	14/447,796	7/31/2014		
US	14/586,519	12/30/2014		
US	14/644,843	3/11/2015		
US	14/827,531	8/17/2015		
US	14/339,841	7/24/2014		
US	14/584,558	12/29/2014		
US	14/988,390	1/5/2016		
US	14/929,768	11/2/2015		
US	14/585,542	12/30/2014		
US	14/985,796	12/31/2015		
US	15/016,727	2/5/2016		
US	14/510,416	10/9/2014		
US	14/339,267	7/23/2014		
US	14/468,118	8/25/2014		
US	14/468,031	8/25/2014		
US	14/605,616	1/26/2015		
US	14/865,223	9/25/2015		
US	14/266,989	5/1/2014		
US	14/980,196	12/28/2015		
US	14/988,913	1/6/2016		

Page 4 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055027 FRAME: 0972

		<b>,</b>		
US	14/878,175	10/8/2015		
US	14/984,177	12/30/2015		
US	14/587,873	12/31/2014		
US	14/492,183	9/22/2014		
US	14/489,778	9/18/2014		
US	14/554,951	11/26/2014		
US	15/005,687	1/25/2016		
US	14/468,146	8/25/2014		
US	14/482,415	9/10/2014		
US	14/664,701	3/20/2015		
US	14/458,365	8/13/2014		
US	14/713,569	5/15/2015		-
US	14/878,007	10/8/2015		
US	62/078,382	11/11/2014		
US	14/339,860	7/24/2014	9,259,838	2/16/2016
US	14/449,471	8/1/2014	9,283,949	3/15/2016
US	62/028,542	7/24/2014	-	
WO	PCT/US2015/	7/21/2015		
	041355			
WO	PCT/US2015/	8/14/2015		
	045253			
WO	PCT/US2015/	5/12/2015		
	030290			
US	62/027,517	7/22/2014		
· US	62/028,546	7/24/2014		
US	62/027,577	7/22/2014		
US	62/028,616	7/24/2014		
WO	PCT/US2016/	1/7/2016		
	012505			
US	62/041,519	8/25/2014		
US	62/042,136	8/26/2014		
US	62/041,281	8/25/2014		
US	62/027,496	7/22/2014		
WO	PCT/US2015/	7/7/2015		
	039322			
WO	PCT/US2015/	6/24/2015		
	037442			
US	62/041,431	8/25/2014		
US	62/028,600	7/24/2014		
US	62/041,275	8/25/2014		
US	62/253,807	11/11/2015		
US	62/027,563	7/22/2014		
US	14/807,018	7/23/2015		
	1			

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certil document to which this certificate is attached, and no	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
County of Santa Class )			
	and an Ohman Samana B. 150		
On March 17, 2016 before me, C	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared Allen Lo			
positiony appearance	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wiedged to me that he/shè/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
CANDACE CHOW Commission # 2020089	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Notary Public - California 2 Santa Clara County 2	Olaris de la company		
My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2017	Signature Signature of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above			
Though this section is optional, completing th	PTIONAL  is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:		
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Ti	han Named Above;		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	a a a a		
Signer's Name:			
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):      □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General		
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney In Fact		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
☐ Other:	☐ Other:Signer is Representing:		
	then out 1 900 HS NOTADY (1 900 976 2997). Hom #5007		

PATENT REEL: 053027 FRAME: 0475

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	) <sup>2</sup>
County of Santa Clara	· }
On March 17, 30 18 before me, Ca	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Lennet	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	3
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CANDACE CHOW Commission # 2020089 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2017	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signanta Namar
Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer Title(s):	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General
□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	_ Signer is Hepresenting;

PATENT REEL: 053027 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 09/26/2027